SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
Amorphous Cores
    Specifications which provide more details for the proper and safe use of t
All specifications are subject to change without notice.SUNSTAR射频通信 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-8
NC Series
For Smoothing Choke
10 to 200W Max. Output
NC SERIES/CORE

L
(µH)ref.
Saturation
current
Im
(A)ref.
DC resistance
Rdc
(mΩ)max.
Winding
diameter
ø
(mm)
Dimensions (mm)max.
D W T
NCT10-151L1-10 1 150 2 117 0.5 14.5 11 15
NCT10-470L2-10 2 47 4 47 0.6 15 11 15
NCT12-221L1-10 1 220 2 121 0.5 16.5 11 15
NCT12-101L2-10 2 100 4 65 0.6 17 11.5 15
NCT12-330L3-10 3 33 6 20 0.8 17 11.5 15
NCT15-331L1-10 1 330 2 159 0.5 19.5 11.5 15
NCT15-151L2-10 2 150 4 81 0.6 20 11.5 15
NCT15-680L3-10 3 68 6 33 0.8 20 12 15
NCT15-330L4-10 4 33 8 17 0.9 20.5 11.5 15
NCT15-220L5-10 5 22 10 12 1 20.5 12 15
NCT20-681L1-10 1 680 2 206 0.5 25 15.5 25
NCT20-471L2-10 2 470 4 83 0.8 26 17 25
NCT20-221L3-10 3 220 6 45 0.9 26.5 17.5 25
NCT20-101L4-10 4 100 8 29 0.9 26 16.5 25
NCT20-680L5-10 5 68 10 20 1 26.5 17 25
NCT20-470L6-10 6 47 12 14 1.1 27 17.5 25
NCT20-330L8-10 8 33 16 11 1.2 27 17.5 25
NCT25-331L3-10 3 330 6 56 0.9 31 17.5 25
NCT25-221L4-10 4 220 8 49 0.9 31.5 17 25
NCT25-151L5-10 5 150 10 33 1 31.5 17.5 25
NCT25-101L6-10 6 100 12 23 1.1 32 17.5 25
NCT25-470L8-10 8 47 16 13 1.2 32.5 18 25
NCT25-330L10-10 10 33 20 12 1.2 32.5 18 25
D
Soldering
W
T

L
(µH)ref.
Saturation
current
Im
(A)ref.
DC resistance
Rdc
(mΩ)max.
Winding
diameter
ø
(mm)
Dimensions (mm)max.
H X Y T
NCT10-151L1-1B 1 150 2 117 0.5 16.5 18 15 13
NCT10-470L2-1B 2 47 4 47 0.6 17 18 15 13
NCT12-221L1-1B 1 220 2 121 0.5 18.5 18 15 13
NCT12-101L2-1B 2 100 4 65 0.6 19 18 15 13
NCT12-330L3-1B 3 33 6 20 0.8 19 18 15 13
NCT15-331L1-1B 1 330 2 159 0.5 21.5 18 15 13
NCT15-151L2-1B 2 150 4 81 0.6 22 18 15 13
NCT15-680L3-1B 3 68 6 33 0.8 22 18 15 13
NCT15-330L4-1B 4 33 8 17 0.9 22.5 18 15 13
NCT15-220L5-1B 5 22 10 12 1 22.5 18 15 13
NCT20-681L1-1B 1 680 2 206 0.5 28 26 21 23
NCT20-471L2-1B 2 470 4 83 0.8 29 26 21 23
NCT20-221L3-1B 3 220 6 45 0.9 29.5 26 21 23
NCT20-101L4-1B 4 100 8 29 0.9 29 26 21 23
NCT20-680L5-1B 5 68 10 20 1 29.5 26 21 23
NCT20-470L6-1B 6 47 12 14 1.1 30 26 21 23
NCT20-330L8-1B 8 33 16 11 1.2 30 26 21 23
NCT25-331L3-1B 3 330 6 56 0.9 34 26 21 23
NCT25-221L4-1B 4 220 8 49 0.9 34.5 26 21 23
NCT25-151L5-1B 5 150 10 33 1 34.5 26 21 23
NCT25-101L6-1B 6 100 12 23 1.1 35 26 21 23
NCT25-470L8-1B 8 47 16 13 1.2 35.5 26 21 23
NCT25-330L10-1B 10 33 20 12 1.2 35.5 26 21 23
he described product are available upon request.
3397033 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
Amorphous Cores